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 A -> Approved            
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Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4061-AR  111516 113364  12/08/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/08/2019 @ 0155
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  1550 MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) Affray                                                                       
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) HUNTER DARIAN                       DOB: 06/27/1995
      344 NORTH ST Apt. #28
      PITTSFIELD, MA 01201       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4062-AR  113358 113364  12/08/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/08/2019 @ 0210
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  1550 MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) Affray                                                                       
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) AYALA MANUEL JIOVANNI               DOB: 05/04/1994
      5 LANGDON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4063-AR  109275 109903  12/08/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/08/2019 @ 0420
 Location>    Zone: Sector B2 Liberty Heights
  981 ST JAMES AVE
 Offenses>    (1) UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) DIAZ VICTOR                         DOB: 05/23/1999
      773 ARMORY ST Apt. #2
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4064-AR  101951 T941  12/08/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/08/2019 @ 1421
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  MAPLE ST
 Offenses>    (1) UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) RUIZ YOSIREE                        DOB: 07/21/1985
      131 FORT PLEASANT AVE Apt. #1
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01109       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4066-AR  111404 D950  12/08/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/08/2019 @ 1955
 Location>    Zone: Sector H2 Forest Park/EFP
  57 ALLEN ST
 Offenses>    (1) STRAIGHT WARRANT DOCKET# 1923CR002964                                        
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) GENTILE NICOLAS A                   DOB: 02/04/2000
      54 BARRINGTON DR Apt. #2B
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01129       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4067-AR  114186 109821  12/09/2019 OPEN Y N N   
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 Arrest Date>    12/09/2019 @ 0234
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  FRANKLIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) Violation DPW signs (ex. one way; must turn)                                 
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (3) LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                               
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (5) UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                      
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (6) NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID                                         
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MORIARTY MARQUAN LEE                DOB: 12/19/1994
      66 MONTGOMERY ST Apt. #1FLR
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01151       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4069-AR  101939 B671  12/09/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/09/2019 @ 0833
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  N SECTOR                                       
  692 CAREW ST
 Offenses>    (1) UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) ORTIZ-MORALES OSVALDO               DOB: 05/14/1985
      693 CAREW ST Apt. #2FL
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4073-AR  113368 112500  12/09/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/09/2019 @ 1813
 Location>    Zone: Sector F2 Old&Upper Hill
  HANCOCK ST
 Offenses>    (1) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) WINDOW OBSTRUCTED/NONTRANSPARENT                                             
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MELENDEZ JONATHAN L                 DOB: 05/11/1995
      75 WELLINGTON ST Apt. #1ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01109-4405

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4074-AR  107940 107873  12/09/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/09/2019 @ 1955
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  18 FREMONT ST
 Offenses>    (1) LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                         
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (3) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                        
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
 Suspects>    (1) GASPERINI NICHOLAS J                DOB: 09/27/1989
      5 WINDSOR LN
      EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4075-AR  111570 107742  12/09/2019 OPEN Y N N   
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 Arrest Date>    12/09/2019 @ 2157
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  FAMILY DOLLAR                                  
  2392 MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                       
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED, OP MV WITH                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) TORRES ANGEL LOUIS                  DOB: 06/30/1984
      35 PRINCETON ST Apt. #1B
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4077-AR  111418 108539  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 0215
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  51 DEXTER ST
 Offenses>    (1) A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                        
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
  (2) RESIST ARREST                                                                
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
  (3) DEFAULT WARRANT                                                              
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) WILSON JAHYRA                       DOB: 09/12/1998
      216 PEARL ST Apt. #2ND
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4078-AR  110508 111303  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 0256
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  38 SCHOOL ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT                                                              
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DANGEROUS WEAPON, CARRY WITH HAVING ACTIVE WARRANT                           
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (3) FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                       
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MOHOWN TYRELL JAMAR                 DOB: 05/06/1977
      ***UNKNOWN***
      HOMELESS, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4079-AR  B218 P673  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 0620
 Location>    Zone: Sector G2 P.P./Boston Rd.
  INSIDE                                         
  23 PIONEER WAY
 Offenses>    (1) UNITED STATED DIST CT VERMONT POSS WITH INTENT TO DIST COCAINE BASE          
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) FUENTES MIGUEL ANGEL                DOB: 08/24/1993
      106 NOEL ST Apt. #SND
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4081-AR  B218 103436  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 1005
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  MASS COMMONWEALTH OF TRIAL COURT MAIN NUMBER   
  50 STATE ST
 Offenses>    (1) FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT                                       
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      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MORALES ROBERT                      DOB: 07/11/1990
      58 VERNON ST Apt. #1L
      WORCESTER, MA 01603-0000

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4082-AR  R620   12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 0945
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                                
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (3) UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                      
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID                                         
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) DODGE CHRISTOPHER M                 DOB: 10/11/1987
      45 PARKER ST
      EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4085-AR  D154 C835  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 1311
 Location>    Zone: Sector H1 Forest Park
  97 WOODSIDE TER
 Offenses>    (1) MOTOR VEH, MALICIOUS DAMAGE TO c266 §28(a)                                   
      IBR: 290 - DESTRUCTION / DAMAGE / VANDALI
  (2) DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                           
      IBR: 90C - DISORDERLY CONDUCT
  (3) RESIST ARREST                                                                
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
 Suspects>    (1) PADILLA JOSE LUIS                   DOB: 06/13/1993
      30 GATEHOUSE RD Apt. #105
      AMHERST, MA 01002       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4086-AR  R620 G670  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 1414
 Location>    Zone: Sector I4 16Acr/Outer Bel
  45 MALIBU DR
 Offenses>    (1) UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                           
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (3) UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE                                                      
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV                                                         
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (5) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) SANTANA KEILA                       DOB: 04/17/1985
      194 CANON CIR
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01118-2641

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4087-AR  102694 T941  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 1505
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  BERKSHIRE BANK                                 
  19 HARRISON AVE
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 Offenses>    (1) UTTER FALSE CHECK                                                            
      IBR: 250 - COUNTERFEITING / FORGERY
  (2) LARCENY BY CHECK OVER $1200 c266 §37 & §30(1)                                
      IBR: 26A - FALSE PRETENSES / SWINDLE / CO
  (3) LARCENY UNDER $1200                                                          
      IBR: 23H - ALL OTHER LARCENY
 Suspects>    (1) CRADLE DONNELL T                    DOB: 06/22/1960
      59 ELMORE AVE
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01119       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4088-AR  100627 112457  12/10/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/10/2019 @ 1554
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  39 GENESEE ST
 Offenses>    (1) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) GIVENS TIERRA                       DOB: 05/05/1989
      39 GENESEE ST Apt. #1ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4093-AR  M467 B218  12/11/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/11/2019 @ 1128
 Location>    Zone: Sector D2 Indian Orchard
  79 PARKER ST Apt. #1R
 Offenses>    (1) ARREST WARRANT #1627CR000488 FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW   
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) ARREST WARRANT # 1333CR003019 B&E FOR MISDEMEANOR                            
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) ARREST WARRANT #1433CR005952 SEXUAL CONDUCT FOR FEE                          
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) DOWGOS ALISON RACHEL                DOB: 07/01/1978
      79 PARKER ST Apt. #1R
      INDIAN ORCHARD, MA 01151-2222

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4094-AR  108859 108862  12/11/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/11/2019 @ 1145
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  WALGREENS                                      
  625 CAREW ST
 Offenses>    (1) SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                   
      IBR: 23C - SHOPLIFTING
 Suspects>    (1) VELEZ-OSORIO ALEXIS                 DOB: 10/18/1971
      ***UNKNOWN***
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4095-AR  103493 108859  12/11/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/11/2019 @ 1200
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  WALGREENS                                      
  625 CAREW ST
 Offenses>    (1) SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION                                                   
      IBR: 23C - SHOPLIFTING
  (2) DW#1923CR004618 B&E NIGHT/FELONY                                             
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) COLON-RODRIGUEZ JUAN                DOB: 12/09/1980
      59 OGDEN ST
      CHICOPEE, MA             
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Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4096-AR  100135 109869  12/11/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/11/2019 @ 1650
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  CHESTNUT ST
 Offenses>    (1) UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV                                                   
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF                                     
      IBR: 90G - LIQUOR LAW VIOLATIONS
  (3) ARREST WARRANT (DOCKET# 1923CR004864) UNLICENSED OP OF MV                    
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) RUIZ RUFINO                         DOB: 07/04/1998
      859 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #3FL
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4097-AR  111400 109785  12/11/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/11/2019 @ 2015
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  944 WORTHINGTON ST
 Offenses>    (1) TRESPASS                                                                     
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
 Suspects>    (1) OLIVARES RENE                       DOB: 06/02/1972
      755 WORTHINGTON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4099-AR  M467   12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 0731
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  32 SMITH ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT 1823CR000259 A&B P.O.                                        
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT 1823CR002505 UNLICENSED                                      
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) APONTE CARLA MICHELLE               DOB: 12/26/1982
      32 SMITH ST Apt. #1ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4100-AR  101937 L246  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1030
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  LIDO RESTRNT INC #1                            
  555 WORTHINGTON ST
 Offenses>    (1) B&E For Misdemeanor (No theft, ex. Trespass, Domestic or squatter)           
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
  (2) TRESPASS                                                                     
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
 Suspects>    (1) FONTANEZ RAMON LUIS                 DOB: 06/22/1980
      769 WORTHINGTON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4101-AR  101937 L246  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1030
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  LIDO RESTRNT INC #1                            
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  555 WORTHINGTON ST
 Offenses>    (1) B&E For Misdemeanor (No theft, ex. Trespass, Domestic or squatter)           
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
  (2) TRESPASS                                                                     
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
 Suspects>    (1) ALVAREZ NAYDIMAR                    DOB: 04/09/1991
      337 ALLEN PARK RD
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4103-AR  112454 K109  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1355
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) CABRERA WILBERT                     DOB: 08/09/1986
      41 HIGH ST Apt. #4
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4104-AR  112454 K109  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1355
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (4) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (5) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (6) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (7) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (8) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
 Suspects>    (1) RODRIGUEZ MALVIN GIOVAN             DOB: 06/14/1980
      25 SAAB CT Apt. #904
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4105-AR  112454 K109  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1355
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) DEFAULT WARRANT- #1823CR006999                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (4) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
 Suspects>    (1) MORALES EDWIN JOSE                  DOB: 11/17/1990
      44 BROOKLINE AVE
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      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4106-AR  112454 K109  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1355
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) ORTIZ-SANTIAGO ROBERTO              DOB: 07/06/1990
      34 ASHLEY ST Apt. #1FL
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4108-AR  103505 51390  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1645
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  90 FEDERAL ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) COLON-SOTO KEVIN                    DOB: 05/17/1998
      101 FEDERAL ST Apt. #3R
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4109-AR  103505 51390  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1645
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  90 FEDERAL ST
 Offenses>    (1) FIREARM VIOL WITH 1 PRIOR VIOLENT/DRUG CRIME                                 
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (2) FIREARM WITHOUT FID CARD, SUBSQ.OFF.                                         
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (3) FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)                                   
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (4) FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)                           
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (5) FIREARM IN FELONY, POSSESS                                                   
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (6) RESIST ARREST                                                                
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
  (7) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (8) DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A                                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (9) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (10) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (11) CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (12) RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200                                               
      IBR: 280 - STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) DAVIS BRADLEY D                     DOB: 08/14/1989
      855 WORTHINGTON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01109       



 Arrest Status Report Page:   9
 From: 12/08/2019  Thru: 12/14/2019 12/16/2019

 A -> Approved            
 J -> Juvenile            
 R -> Released S=Summons

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4110-AR  103505 51390  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 1645
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  90 FEDERAL ST
 Offenses>    (1) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                        
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B                                                        
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) RESIST ARREST                                                                
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
 Suspects>    (1) BONILLA-ROSADO JONATHAN             DOB: 03/06/1982
      50 CHERRY ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4114-AR  111536 111418  12/12/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/12/2019 @ 2354
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  95 STATE ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT - DOCKET # 17DL1016SP                                        
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) BACHAND ADRIAN                      DOB: 12/18/2000
      1174 ALLEN ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4116-AR  111303 112497  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 0232
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  72 LOCUST ST
 Offenses>    (1) ARREST WARRANT(1743CR002087)                                                 
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MCKELVEY MICHAEL                    DOB: 12/08/1988
      74 BELMONT AVE Apt. #4L
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4117-AR  113366 113355  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 0412
 Location>    Zone: Sector A N. End/Memorial
  185 ROWLAND ST
 Offenses>    (1) FIREARM, DISCHARGE WITHIN 500 FT OF BLDG                                     
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (2) FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 §10(a)                                   
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (3) FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE LOADED c269 s.10(n)                           
      IBR: 520 - WEAPON LAW VIOLATIONS
  (4) DEFAULT WARRANT DOCKET#19236CR001248                                         
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MARQUEZ ISAIAH                      DOB: 04/18/1998
      124 N MAIN Apt. #1ST
      EAST LONGMEADOW, MA 01028       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4121-AR  113361 107742  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1640
 Location>    Zone: Sector F1 McKnight/Bay
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  FLORIDA ST
 Offenses>    (1) COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN                                                      
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (4) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A, SUBSQ.                                     
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (5) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (6) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (7) ARREST WARRANT/ 1943CR001620                                                 
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (8) ARREST WARRANT/ 1843CR002394                                                 
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (9) ARREST WARRANT/ 1917CR000070                                                 
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (10) DEFAULT WARRANT/ 1479CR01111                                                 
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (11) DEFAULT WARRANT/ 1945CR000109                                                
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (12) DEFAULT WARRANT/ 1743CR002037                                                
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MARRERO JOVANNI                     DOB: 04/21/1995
      8 GROVER ST Apt. #2ND
      HOLYOKE, MA 01040       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4122-AR  113361 107742  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1640
 Location>    Zone: Sector F1 McKnight/Bay
  FLORIDA ST
 Offenses>    (1) COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN                                                      
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (3) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (4) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
  (5) DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D                                             
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
 Suspects>    (1) RODRIGUEZ SAMANTHA                  DOB: 02/26/1999
      475 MAPLE ST Apt. #510
      HOLYOKE, MA 01040       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4124-AR  111400 112464  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1919
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  FRIENDS OF THE HOMELESS INC                    
  769 WORTHINGTON ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT #1962CR004700                                                
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT #1962CR006975                                                
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) HERNANDEZ LUIS                      DOB: 04/09/1986
      769 WORTHINGTON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01109       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4125-AR  114180 111527  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N N   
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 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1905
 Location>    Zone: Sector I1 16Acr/Outer Bel
  1124 WILBRAHAM RD
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT/DOCKET#1717CR002351                                          
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) ARREST WARRANT/DOCKET #1864CR003755                                          
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH                                           
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) BRODIE COURTNEY                     DOB: 05/27/1988
      25 IRVING ST
      WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4126-AR  111413 111524  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1940
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  HONEYLAND FARMS                                
  808 MAIN ST
 Offenses>    (1) A&B ON POLICE OFFICER                                                        
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
  (2) RESIST ARREST                                                                
      IBR: 13B - SIMPLE ASSAULT
  (3) TRESPASS                                                                     
      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
  (4) WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE                              
      IBR: 13C - INTIMIDATION
 Suspects>    (1) PADILLA JOSE LUIS                   DOB: 06/13/1993
      30 GATEHOUSE RD Apt. #105
      AMHERST, MA 01002       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4127-AR  114190 D950  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 1925
 Location>    Zone: Sector I2 16Acr/Outer Bel
  24 PEARL LN
 Offenses>    (1) A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON                                                    
      IBR: 13A - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT                                                              
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) DEFAULT WARRANT                                                              
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) GOYER SHELBY L                      DOB: 08/24/1992
      47 SPRING ST
      SOUTHHADELY, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4128-AR  110528 111508  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 2055
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  51 RUTLEDGE AVE Apt. #2ND F
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT (1923CR005593)                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT (1617CR002023)                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) DEFAULT WARRANT (1717CR000989)                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) GONZALEZ ANGEL                      DOB: 01/26/1998
      51 RUTLEDGE AVE Apt. #2ND
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             
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Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4129-AR  109490 103601  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 2240
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  IN FRONT OF MASSMUTUAL CENTER                  
  EAST COURT ST
 Offenses>    (1) FALSE ID INFORMATION, ARRESTEE FURNISH TO LAW ENFORCEMENT                    
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT DOCKET 1726CR003771 LEASED PERSONALTY, FAIL RETURN           
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) SIERRA XIOMARA                      DOB: 03/20/1995
      175 WALNUT ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4130-AR  113367 103601  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 2230
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  53 MAPLE ST
 Offenses>    (1) MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN                                                    
      IBR: 280 - STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES
  (2) DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A                                                        
      IBR: 35A - DRUG / NARCOTIC VIOLATIONS
 Suspects>    (1) WRIGHT RAEQUESE JAYVON              DOB: 06/21/1998
      606 WHITE ST Apt. #2
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4131-AR  113367 103601  12/13/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/13/2019 @ 2230
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  53 MAPLE ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT DOCKET 16DL1014SP B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY            
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) HALL TYVONTAE TYQUAN                DOB: 07/29/1999
      20 PUTNAM CIR
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01104       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4132-AR  114182   12/14/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 0210
 Location>    Zone: Sector E2 Metro/6Corners
  450 UNION ST
 Offenses>    (1) MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN                                                    
      IBR: 280 - STOLEN PROPERTY OFFENSES
  (2) MOTOR VEH, LARCENY OF                                                        
      IBR: 240 - MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
  (3) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) MALONE CARY ELLIS                   DOB: 02/20/1991
      153 PRINCETON ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4134-AR  SPO 114184  12/14/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 0600
 Location>    Zone: Sector B1 Liberty Heights
  BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER                        
  759 CHESTNUT ST
 Offenses>    (1) TRESPASS                                                                     
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      IBR: 90J - TRESPASS OF REAL PROPERTY
  (2) DISORDERLY CONDUCT                                                           
      IBR: 90C - DISORDERLY CONDUCT
 Suspects>    (1) FONTAINE MARK                       DOB: 05/27/1961
      1187 WESTFIELD ST Apt. #12
      WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01089       

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4135-AR  P697   12/14/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 0729
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  INSIDE 2ND FLOOR APARTMENT                     
  209 WILLIAM ST Apt. #2FL
 Offenses>    (1) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) VALENTIN ENRIQUE                    DOB: 10/15/1974
      23 FARRAGUT ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4138-AR  111525 111495  12/14/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 1735
 Location>    Zone: Sector F1 McKnight/Bay
  ANDREW ST
 Offenses>    (1) DEFAULT WARRANT DOCKET # 0443CR000240 SHOPLIFTING                            
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) DEFAULT WARRANT 0643CR001908 CHAPT 90                                        
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) DEFAULT WARRANT 1843CR002049 CHAPT 90                                        
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (4) ARREST WARRANT DOCKET 1843CR002057 FAIL TO APPEAR                            
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) SMITH CHERYL                        DOB: 01/31/1962
      1120 ROOSEVELT AVE
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4139-AR  110528 112500  12/14/2019 OPEN Y N Y   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 2220
 Location>    Zone: Sector F2 Old&Upper Hill
  MASSACHUSETTS AVE
 Offenses>    (1) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (2) ARREST WARRANT                                                               
      IBR: 90Z - ALL OTHER OFFENSES
  (3) STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                          
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO                                                          
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (5) LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (6) LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                               
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (7) STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (8) NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                         
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (9) INSPECTION/STICKER, NO                                                       
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) PRIVETTE CARLTON C                  DOB: 08/24/1989
      146 MASSACHUSETTS Apt. #1ST
      SPRINGFIELD, MA 01104       
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Arrest                   Arr.   ID   Ast.   ID   Det.   ID   Reported   Status   A   J   R   
19-4141-AR  112471 108539  12/14/2019 OPEN Y N N   

 Arrest Date>    12/14/2019 @ 2344
 Location>    Zone: Sector E1 Metro/South End
  LA FITNESS                                     
  1150 HALL OF FAME AVE
 Offenses>    (1) Violation DPW signs (ex. one way; must turn)                                 
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (2) LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE                                               
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (3) RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE                                          
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
  (4) STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL                                                        
      IBR: 99  - TRAFFIC, TOWN BY-LAW OFFENSES
 Suspects>    (1) RANGEL REBECCA                      DOB: 06/21/1993
      11 WORCESTER ST Apt. #2R
      SPRINGFIELD, MA             

          Totals           
 ------------------------
          Open Cases: 53
        Closed Cases: 0
  Protective Custody: 0
FILTER OPTIONS USED

Approval Options: Approved

Juvenile Options: None Involved
Protective Custody Options: Non Protective

Domestic Violence Options: Not Involved


